



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 13-0694      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services - HKIT Architect - Glenview Portable Replacement Project

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 4/24/2013      **In control:** Facilities Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 4/24/2013

**Enactment date:** 4/24/2013      **Enactment #:** 13-0698

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No, 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services between District and HKIT Architect, Oakland, CA, amending the Scope of Work to include development of two (2) conceptual design options for the school: 1) K-5 reuse portable replacement; 2) K-2 all new buildings, including the cost estimating services, MEP, and quantitative Structural Engineering service, excluding Civil and Landscape services, Topographic Survey, so that District may either retain/retrofit the existing building or remove the existing building and replace with new, in conjunction with the Glenview Portable Replacement Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$68,573.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$50,000.00 to \$118,573.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 13-0694 Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services - HKIT Architect - Glenview Portable Replacement Project

**Contact:** Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No, 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services between District and HKIT Architect, Oakland, CA, amending the Scope of Work to include development of two (2) conceptual design options for the school: 1) K-5 reuse portable replacement; 2) K-2 all new buildings, including the cost estimating services, MEP, and quantitative Structural Engineering service, excluding Civil and Landscape services, Topographic Survey, so that District may either retain/retrofit the existing building or remove the existing building and replace with new, in conjunction with the Glenview Portable Replacement Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$68,573.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$50,000.00 to \$118,573.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.